RESOLUTION
Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution
expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor’s terms is in the best
interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-

described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful
appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL
East High
East High
East High
East High
East High
East High
East High
East High
East High
East High
Lester Park
Lester Park
Lester Park
Lester Park
Lester Park
Lester Park
Lester Park
Lester Park
Lester Park
Denfeld High

Denfeld High
Denfeld High
Denfeld High

NAME

Maurices

Debora Rachell Inc.

Fitz Photo

Ascential Wealth Advisors
Center for Muscle/Joint Therapy
Carlson Orthodontics

Roy Marlow

World Block

Joseph Peterson/Elizabeth Metzen
RBC Foundation

Nathanael Elling

Lori Amundson

Dave Blustin

Michael Baasch

Jason Thackeray

S.E. Stevens

Bernard Lovely

Erika Running

Beth Waksdahl

Irving Community Association

Mary Anderson
Irving Community Assn
Matthew Rannila

Resolution B-10-14-3207

RESTRICTION

None

Art Dept.

Exec. Board

Exec. Board

Exec. Board

Exec. Board

Exec. Board

Exec. Board

Art Dept.

Athletics

Lester Park School Forest
Lester Park School Forest
Lester Park School Forest
Lester Park School Forest
Lester Park School Forest
Lester Park School Forest
Lester Park School Forest
Lester Park School Forest
Lester Park School Forest

Cheer Team
Athletics/In Memory of
Elgin Anderson

Robotics Program
Skills USA Club
TOTAL

AMOUNT

1,000.00
353.50
75.00
100.00
100.00
50.00
500.00
100.00
55.00
250.00
50.00
35.00
50.00
25.00
100.00
25.00
50.00
50.00
25.00
400.00

25.00
800.00
275.00

$6,993.50

October 21, 2014



