## RESOLUTION

## Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to these various organizations.

SCHOOL	NAME	RESTRICTION	AMOUNT
East High	Maurices	None	1,000.00
East High	Debora Rachell Inc.	Art Dept.	353.50
East High	Fitz Photo	Exec. Board	75.00
East High	Ascential Wealth Advisors	Exec. Board	100.00
East High	Center for Muscle/Joint Therapy	Exec. Board	100.00
East High	Carlson Orthodontics	Exec. Board	50.00
East High	Roy Marlow	Exec. Board	500.00
East High	World Block	Exec. Board	100.00
East High	Joseph Peterson/Elizabeth Metzen	Art Dept.	55.00
East High	RBC Foundation	Athletics	250.00
Lester Park	Nathanael Elling	Lester Park School Forest	50.00
Lester Park	Lori Amundson	Lester Park School Forest	35.00
Lester Park	Dave Blustin	Lester Park School Forest	50.00
Lester Park	Michael Baasch	Lester Park School Forest	25.00
Lester Park	Jason Thackeray	Lester Park School Forest	100.00
Lester Park	S.E. Stevens	Lester Park School Forest	25.00
Lester Park	Bernard Lovely	Lester Park School Forest	50.00
Lester Park	Erika Running	Lester Park School Forest	50.00
Lester Park	Beth Waksdahl	Lester Park School Forest	25.00
Denfeld High	Irving Community Association	Cheer Team	400.00
		Athletics/In Memory of	
Denfeld High	Mary Anderson	Elgin Anderson	25.00
Denfeld High	Irving Community Assn	Robotics Program	800.00
Denfeld High	Matthew Rannila	Skills USA Club	275.00
		TOTAL	\$6,993.50